Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Report Filter

Value Range Report for Flemingdon Park Victoria Village

Filter Iltem Detail

Criteria #1 Your neighbourhood equals "Flemingdon Park-Victoria Village"
Categories All categories

Creation Date Doesn't matter

Date Edited Doesn't matter
Age Group Employment situation

What age group are you in?

Are you currently employed?

Average: 3.43

Household Income

Schooling required for job

Value Description Number %

1 18 or under 4 5.80% | | Value Description Number %

2 19-25 13 18.84% | [1 Yes 37 53.62%
3 26-35 19 27.54% 2 No 32 46.38%
4 36-45 23 33.32%

5 46-55 5 7.250% | Average: 1.46

6 56-65 2 2.90%

7 65 or older 3 4.35%

If you are currently employed, what level of education is

required to perform your job?

What is your annual household income?

Value Description Number % Value Description Number %
1 Less than $15,000 8 14.55% 1 Less than high school 2 5.13%
2 $16,000 to $25,000 15 27.27%| |2 High school 9 23.08%
3 $26,000 to $35,000 11 20.00%| |3 Some college 9 23.08%
4 $36,000 to $45,000 8 14.55% Trades or trading 0
4 ” 2 5.13%
5 $46,000 to $55,000 4 7.27% certificate
6 $56,000 to $65,000 3 5.45% 5 University Degree 16 41.02%
7 More than $66,000 6 10.91% 6 Post Graduate Degree 0 0.00%
7 Other 1 2.56%
Average: 3.33
Average: 3.64
Highest Level of Schoolin .
g g Marital Status
What is your highest level of schooling? - : - :
Which of the following best describes your current marital
status?
Value Description Number %
1 Less than high school 6 8.82% —
2 High school 9 13.24% | | Value Description Number %
3 Some college 14 20.59% 1 Single 21 30.43%
Trades or trading o 2 Married 48 69.57%
4 certificate L La7% | 3 Widowed 0 0.00%
5 University Degree 31 45.59% 4 Separated 0 0.00%
6 Post Graduate Degree 7 10.29% 5 Divorced 0 0.00%
7 Other 0 0.00% 6 Common Law 0 0.00%

Average: 3.93

Average: 1.70
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Flemingdon Park Victoria Village

People in your household Self-lIdentity
How many people in your household? Self Identify - Race/Ethnicity
Do any of the following apply to you? (Pick ONLY those that
Value Description Number % apply):
1 One 2 2.90%
2 Two 8 11.59%
3 Three 16 23.19%
4 Four 21 30.44% | [y/alue Description Number %
5 Five 12 17.39% —
6 More than 5 10 14.49%] |+ Aboriginal 0 0.00%
- 2 Multi-racial 0 0.00%
Average: 3.91 3 Black 2 2.90%
4 Recent Immigrant 7 10.14%
5 White 8 11.59%
Children living at home 6 South Asian 44| 63.77%
7 African 3 4.35%
; ; . 8 Southeast Asian 3 4.35%
If you have children, how many live with you? 9 Hispanic o 0.00%
. 10 West Asian 0 0.00%
Value Desc_rlptlon Number % 1 Filipino 0 0.00%
1 No chllc_iren 19 30.64% 12 Chinese 1 1.45%
2 One child 9 14.52% | |13 Latin American 1 1.45%
3 Two Chllqren 16 25.81% 14 Korean 0 0.00%
4 Three C_hlldren 11 17.74% 15 Arab 0 0.00%
5 Fpur Children _ 5 8.06% 16 Japanese 0 0.00%
6 Five or more children 2 3.23% 17 Mixed Race 0 0.00%
Average: 2.68 18 Other 5 7.25%

Your resident status Self Identify Gender

. o (D
Your resident status is: Do any of the following apply to you? (Pick ONLY those that

apply):
Value Description Number % —
1 Canadian Citizen 41| 60.29% value | Description Number| %
2 Permanent Resident 27 39.71%| 1 Male 28 40.58%
3 Refugee 0 0.00% 2 Female 40 57.97%
4 Visa Student 0 0.00%| 3 Intersexed 0 0.00%
= 4 Gay 1 1.45%
5 Visitor 0 0.00%
> 5 Transgendered 0 0.00%
Average: 1.40 6 Lesbian 0 0.00%
7 Transsexual 0 0.00%
8 Other 0 0.00%
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Flemingdon Park Victoria Village

Self Identify Tamil

urdu
Guijrati,Punjabi,Hindi

Do you consider yourself a person with a disability? any of

the following apply to you? tamil
tamil
Value Description Number % urdu
1 Yes 0 0.00% urdu,telugu
2 No 67| 100.00% mandarin
Average: 2.00 Urdu,hindi
hindi,urdu,telugu
Language(s) urdu ,hindi
Urdu
In what language(s) other than English do you speak? URDU
URDU & HINDI
hindi Tamil
tamil Bengali
tamil bengali
Urdu,Punjabi,Hindi bengali
Bengali punjabi,urdu
English urdu
2 native african languages URDU
urdu hindi,urdu,gujrati
urdu hindi,urdu,gujrati
french urdu,hindi,telugu
urdu gujrati
Gujarati Nepali and Hindi
Tigrinia urdu
Tamil Urdu, Hindi
Hindi,Konkana Gujurati
French Urdu
Tamil Punjabi and Urdu
Tamil Hindi, Urdu, Punjabi
Spanish
French
French
French
French

Portuguese, tongues
French, Spanish
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Flemingdon Park Victoria Village

English Fluency Additional COmments
How well do you speak English, if it is not your first
language? Feel free to provide additional information on any of the
S above. (E.g., you can tell us more about your disability, if
Value Description Number % you responded yes to that question.)
1 Fluently 54 83.08%
2 Basic 4 6.15%
3 Not well 2 3.08% I didn't like the question about "race" i found it to be
4 Not Applicable 5 7.69% generalizing some groups while being extremely
Average: 1.35 specific for some culture/Ethnic groups. For example
"White" "Fillipino"” "African” "Chinese"
student

You and the Internet

Your neighbourhood

How often do you use the Internet?

Is your community part of one of the following

Value Description Number % neighbourhoods?
1 Never or almost never 4 5.80% —
2 At least once a month 1 1.45% | | Value Description Number %
3 At least once a week 3 4.35% | |1 Crescent Town 0 0.00%
4 Every one or two days 11 15.94% | |2 Dorset Park 0 0.00%
5 Everyday 50 72.46% | | 5 Eglrll?ton East-Kennedy 0 0.00%
Average: 4.48 4 Etobicoke 0 0.00%
5 Flemingdon Park- 69| 100.00%
. Victoria Village
Contact Information 6 Jamestown (Rexdale) 0 0.00%
7 Jane-Finch 0 0.00%
8 Kingston-Galloway 0 0.00%
Would you like to be informed of the findings of this survey? |9 Lawrence-Heights 0 0.00%
10 Malvern 0 0.00%
11 Moss Park 0 0.00%
A 12 Parkdale 0 0.00%
0,
Value Description Number % : 13 Regent Park 0 0.00%
1 Yes 25 36'760/0 14 Scarborough 0 0.00%
2 No 43 63.24% ] 15 St. James Town 0 0.00%
Average: 1.63 16 Steeles-L'Amoureaux 0 0.00%
17 Westminister-Branson 0 0.00%
18 Weston-Mt. Dennis 0 0.00%
19 Thorncliffe Park 0 0.00%
20 | don't Know 0 0.00%
21 No 0 0.00%

Average: 5.00
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Flemingdon Park Victoria Village

Length of Residency

Groups and organizations

If a resident of one of the neighbourhoods named above, how

long have you lived there?

Do you participate in any of the following groups? (Choose
all that apply):

Value Description Number %
Value Description Number % 1 Parents Association 2 2.90%
1 Less than a year 6 8.82% 2 Local service agency 2 2.90%
Between 1 and less o 3 Neighbourhood Watch 1 1.45%
2 than 2 years 13 19.12% | [4 Business group 0 0.00%
5 Tenant grou 0 0.00%
3 Between 2 and less 20 29.41% ! group 0
than 5 years 6 Ethno‘ sp(_acn‘lc 1 1.45%
Between 5 and less organization )
4 than 10 years 19 27.94% 7 Youth Group 6 8.70%
5 10 Years or more 9 13.24%| | g Sports or other outdoor 5 7 250
6 N/A 1 1.47% gub T
rganizations for
Average: 3.22 ° senior citizens 1 1.45%
10 Ratepayers Association 0 0.00%
. Community
Residence organizations (e.g.
11 sports, arts, culture, 2 2.90%
What type of ownership do you have of your home? ethno cultural, religious
based)
- 12 gtrallg:]oilzjstiornSpmtual 17 24.64%
Value Description Number % 3 Otg:r atio 18 26.09%
1 Own 21 31.34% :
2 Rent 46 68.66%

Average: 1.69

How are you engaged day-to-day?

Other day-to-day involvement

You are currently engaged day to day as a ...(Choose all the

apply):
Value Description Number %
1 Youth/Student 17 24.64%
Volunteer at local
2 organization/place of 10 14.49%
worship
3 Employed chally (in 5 7.95%
the community)
4 Staff of community 1 1.45%
agency
5 Local Business Owner 2 2.90%
6 Unpaid work at home 11 15.94%
7 Employeq outside the 21 30.43%
community

Please say a bit more about your 'Other' day-to-day
involvement:
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Attend afternoon ESL & busy in household work

Working at FNS-Photography program with youth at
Marc Garneau

Reading

Volunteer-librarian at church

Occasionally i attend play groups in the community

I'm a volunteer youth pastor in the community as well.
MovelN

Reading news paper,gym

reading books, library

No

Drop & PICK UP KIDS, HOUSE HOLD ACTIVITIES
volunteer at Grenoble Public School




Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Flemingdon Park Victoria Village

Searching jobs. Attending workshops and orientations Provision of Services
or training classes. )
school Grocery shopping

. . Grocery shops
Spirit of my community yonoe

Value Description Number %
People know each other 1 Very Good 9 13.04%
2 Good 24 34.78%
This is a neighbourhood where people try to know each other |3 Satisfactory 29 42.03%
4 Poor 6 8.70%
Value Description Number % 5 Very Poor 1 1.45%
1 Agree 47 68.12% .
2 Disagree 15| 21.74% | Average: 251
3 Don't Know 7 10.14%
Average: 1.42 Ban klng
o . Banking
Willing to help neighbours
Value Description Number %
People do things together and try to help each other 1 Very Good 8 11.59%
2 Good 18 26.09%
Value Description Number % 3 Satisfactory 30 43.48%
1 Agree 34 50.75% | |4 Poor 8 11.59%
2 Disagree 16 23.88% | LS Very Poor 5 7.25%
3 Don't Know 17 25.37%

Average: 2.77
Average: 1.75

. Medical
People don't get along with each other

Medical services

People in this neighbourhood mostly go their own way

Value Description Number %
Value Description Number % 1 Very Good 6 8.96%
1 Agree 33 50.00% 2 Good 23 34.33%
2 Disagree 24 36.36% 3 Satisfactory 25 37.30%
3 Don't Know 9 13.64%| |4 Poor 10 14.93%

5 Very Poor 3 4.48%

Average: 1.64
Average: 2.72

People do not share the same values

Schools
People in this neighbourhood DO NOT share similar values.
Schools
Value Description Number % S
1 Agree 30 44.78% | | Value Description Number %
2 Disagree 24 35.82% | |1 Very Good 18 28.13%
3 Don't Know 13 19.40% ]| |2 Good 34 53.12%
) 3 Satisfactory 11 17.19%
Average: 1.75 4 Poor 0 0.00%
5 Very Poor 1 1.56%

Average: 1.94
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Flemingdon Park Victoria Village

Child care Equity of Access
Child care Access to Services
Value Description Number %
1 Very Good 7 13.21% | Do you think the way services are provided in your
2 Good 27 50.94% | community allows equal access for everyone?
3 Satisfactory 13 24.53%
é \F;g?\; oo i i-gggﬁ’ Value Description Number %
. 0
0 Yes 50 79.37%
Average: 2.36 0 No 13 20.63%
Average: 0.00
Transportation - TTC
Access to Information
TTC
Value Description Number % - . . .
1 Very Good 20 28.99% Do you f(_eel that aval_lablllty of mforrr_lat’l)on about social
5 Good 37 53620, Services is adequate in your community*
3 Satisfactory 10 14.49% —
4 Poor 2 2.90% | | Value Description Number %
5 Very Poor 0 0.00% | |0 Yes 30 47.62%
0 No 33 52.38%
Average: 1.91
Average: 0.00
Library .
Access to Services - Groups
Library
Value Description Number % Is it harder for certain groups in your community to get
1 Very Good 24 35.29% | access to the services they need?
2 Good 34 50.01%
3 Satisfactory 7 10.29% | | value Description Number %
4 Poor 3 4.41%| o Yes 28 46.67%
5 Very Poor 0 0.00% 0 No 32 53.33%
Average: 1.84 Average: 0.00
Recreation Change in Services
Recreation programs Public Transportation
— TTC
Value Description Number %
1 Very Good 15 24.59% | | Value Description Number %
2 Good 29 47.54% | |1 Got Better 13 19.70%
3 Satisfactory 12 19.67% 2 Stayed the Same 43 65.15%
4 Poor 3 4.92%| |3 Got Worse 2 3.03%
5 Very Poor 2 3.28% | |4 Don't Know 8 12.12%

Average: 2.15

Average: 2.08
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Flemingdon Park Victoria Village

Housing

Employment

Affordable housing

Employment services

Value Description Number % Value Description Number %
1 Got Better 1 1.54% 1 Got Better 5 8.06%
2 Stayed the Same 26 40.00% 2 Stayed the Same 19 30.65%
3 Got Worse 13 20.00% 3 Got Worse 9 14.52%
4 Don't Know 25 38.46% 4 Don't Know 29 46.77%
Average: 2.95 Average: 3.00
Policing Immigrants
Policing Programs and services for immigrants
Value Description Number %
Value Description Number % 1 Got Better 9 14.52%
1 Got Better 16 24.24% | |2 Stayed the Same 21 33.87%
2 Stayed the Same 31 46.97% | |3 Got Worse 3 4.84%
3 Got Worse 2 3.03% 4 Don't Know 29 46.77%
4 Don't Know 17 25.76% Average: 2.84
Average: 2.30
o Services for Youth
Availability of Food -
Services for youth
Availability of local or organic food —
Value Description Number %
Value Description Number % 1 Got Better 9 14.75%
1 Got Better 13 20.00% | L2 Stayed the Same 17 27.87%
2 Stayed the Same 31 47.70% | |3 Got Worse 4 6.56%
3 Got Worse 4 6.15% 4 Don't Know 31 50.82%
4 Don't Know 17 26.15% | Ayerage: 2.93
Average: 2.38
_ o For people with disabilities
Community Spirit - ————
Services for people with disabilities
Community spirit S
Value Description Number %
Value Description Number % 1 Got Better 11 17.46%
1 Got Better 9 13.85% 2 Stayed the Same 17 26.98%
2 Stayed the Same 34 52.30% | |3 Got Worse 3 4.76%
3 Got Worse 7 10.77% 4 Don't Know 32 50.80%
4 Don't Know 15 23.08%

Average: 2.43

Average: 2.89
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Flemingdon Park Victoria Village

For Women

Services most important to you

Services for women

Name the services most important to you:

Value Description Number %
1 Got Better 5 7.94%
2 Stayed the Same 21 33.33%
3 Got Worse 1 1.59%
4 Don't Know 36 57.14%
Average: 3.08
For Youth
Programs for youth
Value Description Number %
1 Got Better 6 9.84%
2 Stayed the Same 22 36.07%
3 Got Worse 1 1.64%
4 Don't Know 32 52.45%
Average: 2.97
For Seniors
Programs for seniors
Value Description Number %
1 Got Better 4 6.25%
2 Stayed the Same 23 35.94%
3 Got Worse 3 4.69%
4 Don't Know 34 53.12%
Average: 3.05
For Families
Programs and services for families
Value Description Number %
1 Got Better 3 4.69%
2 Stayed the Same 27 42.19%
3 Got Worse 3 4.69%
4 Don't Know 31 48.43%

Average: 2.97
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TTC,grocery,banking
TTC,Banking,Grocery,Medical
Recreational programs-swimming & skating
Library,plaza

ttc,policing

ttc

ttc,medical

ttc,policing

youth & children

Medical

Health

Medical

Health & Daycare

Health &safety

Medical& TTC.TTC doesn't stop at right spot.
TTC,Medical,information services

Medical & information services

The services available for youth & children
SERVICES FOR YOUTH

community services,church,recreation
programs for children

Programs and services for families; however, because
I've only lived in the neighbourhood for a few months, |
am not too sure of the effects these services listed above
have had on the community over the last five years.

Employment services

Medical services

Daycare & services for seniors

TTC, community spirit, availability of food, policing
medical,policing

health & safety

banking,grocery
medical.banking,grocery,ttc

medical,ttc

childcare,employment,policing
medical,childcare,

Food bank, local bank, affordable housing.



Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Flemingdon Park Victoria Village

MEDICAL,EMPLOYMENT Paper Recycling

youth employment

Employment services for the newcomers Paper

Grocery shops,Employment services,oppurtunity to Value Description Number %

upgrade their skills 1 Yes 62 93.94%
. 2 No 4 6.06%

services for youth

INFORMATION & EDUCATION TO HELP TO Average: 1.06

SETTLE IN CANADA

Emergency medical services Cans & Plastics

recreation programs,library
recreation programs,library,medical

Cans & Plastics

medical,banking Value Description Number %
. 1 Yes 63 94.03%
medical 2 No 4 5.97%

Experience sharing, information sharing, cooperative
institute, Job searching and recreation

volunteering and jobs for students and youth
social services, programming for youth and racila;

Average: 1.06

Provision for Recycling

religious groups

Employment services Do you feel that provision for recycling is adequate in your

community?

Recycling Services Value Description Number %

Bottles 0 Yes 46 70.77%
0 No 19 29.23%

Bottles Average: 0.00

Value Description Number % ) )

1 Yes 63 92.65% | Protecting the Environment

2 No 5 7.35%

Average: 1.07 .
| protect the environment by:

Clothes Recycling

Value Description Number %
Clothes 1 Using low flow shower a 6.15%
heads
Value Description Number % 2 Using low flow toilets 3 4.62%
1 Yes 52|  83.87% Taking the TTC,
2 No 10 16.13%| |3 carpooling, biking, 14 21.54%
walking
Average: 1.16 4 Recycling 35 53.84%
5 Using eco friendly light 10.77%
bulbs
6 Other: 2 3.08%

Average: 3.68
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Flemingdon Park Victoria Village

Protecting the Environment - Other

Other ways | protect the environment:

walking
using eco friendly bulbs,low flow toilets

i would like green bus services for condos & apartment
building.There would be less waste

using low flow shower heads,low flow toilets,eco
friendly light bulbs

using eco friendly light bulbs
recycling, hanging clothes to dry, when possible,

| protect the environment by both recycling and taking
the TTC/walking. | also use as little electricity as
possible, even unplugging things from the outlets on a
daily basis.

we need compost in our apartment buildings!
recycling, Using eco friendly light bulbs,

recycling, buying used clothing, eco light bulbs,
reusable bags, hang drying laundry

carpooling,walking

ttc,walking

RECYCLING,USING LOW FLOW TOILETS
walking

taking ttc,walking,low flow shower heads
recycling.walking

recycling,walking,low flow shower heads
walking,ttc

control garbage through the reuse system. Minimizing
household garbage as I can.

eco friendly light bulbs, turn off lights and power bars

Assets and Supports

Role models (Available)

Positive role models

Value Description Number %
0 Yes 16 53.33%
0 No 14 46.67%
Average: 0.00
Role models (Accessible)
Positive role models
Value Description Number %
0 Yes 10 58.82%
0 No 7 41.18%
Average: 0.00
Hiomework Assistance (Available)
Homework assistance or tutoring programs
Value Description Number %
0 Yes 33 71.74%
0 No 13 28.26%
Average: 0.00
Hiomework Assistance (Accessible)
Homework assistance or tutoring programs
Value Description Number %
0 Yes 20 71.43%
0 No 8 28.57%
Average: 0.00
Youth Centre (Available)
A “Drop-in” or youth centre?
Value Description Number %
0 Yes 26 66.67%
0 No 13 33.33%

Average: 0.00
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Youth Centre (Accessible)

Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Flemingdon Park Victoria Village

Volunteering (Available)

A “Drop-in’ or youth centre?

Volunteering

opportunities?

Value Description Number % Value Description Number %

0 Yes 14 63.64% 0 Yes 36 83.72%
0 No 8 36.36% | |0 No 7 16.28%
Average: 0.00 Average: 0.00

Mentoring Programs (Available) Volunteering (Accessible)

Mentoring-type programs? Volunteering opportunities?

Value Description Number % Value Description Number %

0 Yes 13 44.83%| |0 Yes 24 82.76%
0 No 16 55.17%| |0 No 5 17.24%
Average: 0.00 Average: 0.00

Mentoring Programs (Accessible) Peer Listeners (Available)

Mentoring-type programs? Programs with peer listeners or mediators?

Value Description Number % Value Description Number %

0 Yes 9 60.00% | |0 Yes 9 34.62%
0 No 6 40.00% 0 No 17 65.38%
Average: 0.00 Average: 0.00

Relevant Information (Available) Peer Listeners (Accessible)

Brochures, videos, pamphlets, that inform about risks or Programs with peer listeners or mediators?
where to find help? —

Value Description Number %

Value Description Number % 0 Yes 1 8.33%
0 Yes 25 69.44% | LO No 11 91.67%
0 No 11 30.56%

Average: 0.00

Relevant Information (Accessible)

Brochures, videos, pamphlets, that inform about risks or

where to find help?

Average: 0.00

Job Supports (Available)

Programs that help youth explore jobs, career options, or job

preparation?

Value Description Number %
Value Description Number % 0 Yes 25 83.33%
0 Yes 13 68.42% | O No 5 16.67%
0 No 6 31.58%

Average: 0.00

Average: 0.00
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Job Supports (Accessible)

Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Flemingdon Park Victoria Village

Programs for Children & Youth

Programs that help youth explore jobs, career options, or job Leadership
preparation? ) —
Leadership development activities for youth
Value Description Number % —
0 Yes 17 73.91% | | Value Description Number %
0 No 6 26.09% 1 Highly Needed 36 66.67%
2 Needed 15 27.78%
Average: 0.00 3 Less Needed 2 3.70%
4 Not Needed 1 1.85%
Parental Involvement (Available) Average: 1.41
Programs that involve parents or the entire family? . _—
J P y Skills Building
Value Description Number % 3 . . . .
0 Yes 20 54.050% | Skills building workshops (including art, music)
0 No 17 45.95% —
Value Description Number %
Average: 0.00 1 Highly Needed 30 54.54%
2 Needed 23 41.82%
. 3 Less Needed 1 1.82%
Parental Involvement (Accessible) 4 Not Needed 1 1.82%
Programs that involve parents or the entire family? Average: 1.51
Value Description Number % P .
0 Ves 13 ss500, Digital Storytelling
0 N 10 43.48% . -
° > Using computers, video, and photography to tell personal
Average: 0.00 and community stories
. Value Description Number %
Youth-led Programs (Available) 1 Highly Needed 171 34.69%
- 2 Needed 20 40.82%
Programs that are led by youth instead of adults? 3 Less Needed 8 16.33%
4 Not Needed 4 8.16%
Value Description Number % 198
0 Yes 13| 50.00% | Average:l.
0 No 13 50.00%
Average: 0.00 Tutoring Programs
) Tutoring programs for youth
Youth-led Programs (Accessible)
- Value Description Number %
Programs that are led by youth instead of adults? 1 Highly Needed 26 50.98%
_ 2 Needed 20| 39.22%
Value Description Number % 3 Less Needed 5 9.80%
0 Yes 7 46.67% 4 Not Needed 0 0.00%
0 No 8 53.33%

Average: 0.00

Average: 1.59

Page 13




Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Flemingdon Park Victoria Village

Counseling Services

Transportation Supports

Confidential counseling and support services

Transportation supports for youth

Value Description Number % Value Description Number %
1 Highly Needed 35 67.31% 1 Highly Needed 16 39.02%
2 Needed 16 30.77%| |2 Needed 17 41.46%
3 Less Needed 1 1.92% 3 Less Needed 4 9.76%
4 Not Needed 0 0.00% 4 Not Needed 4 9.76%
Average: 1.35 Average: 1.90
Recreation Programs Youth Participation
After school recreation programs Activities that promote youth engagement
Value Description Number % Value Description Number %
1 Highly Needed 35 64.82% 1 Highly Needed 34 77.27%
2 Needed 15 27.78% 2 Needed 10 22.73%
3 Less Needed 2 3.70% 3 Less Needed 0 0.00%
4 Not Needed 2 3.70% 4 Not Needed 0 0.00%
Average: 1.46 Average: 1.23
Job Development Mentoring
Job development and employment programs Mentoring Programs
Value Description Number %
1 Highly Needed 42 80.77% | | Value Description Number %
2 Needed 9 17.31% | [1 Highly Needed 30 62.50%
3 Less Needed 0 0.00% 2 Needed 17 35.42%
4 Not Needed 1 1.92%] |3 Less Needed 0 0.00%
Average: 1.23 4 Not Needed 1 2.08%
Average: 1.42
Social Activities
- — : Place to play
Social activities at local community centres
— A place to play for children.
Value Description Number %
1 Highly Needed 33 62.26% | | Value Description Number %
2 Needed 14 26.42%| |1 Highly Needed 33 58.93%
3 Less Needed 6 11.32% 2 Needed 18 32.14%
4 Not Needed 0 0.00% | |3 Less Needed 5 8.93%
4 Not Needed 0 0.00%

Average: 1.49

Average: 1.50
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Flemingdon Park Victoria Village

Safe Playground - Day

A park or playground closest to where I live that is safe.

Value Description Number %

1 Highly Needed 25 42.38%
2 Needed 18 30.51%
3 Less Needed 13 22.03%
4 Not Needed 3 5.08%

Average: 1.90

Safe Playground - Night

A park or playground closest to where | live that is safe at
night.

Value Description Number %
1 Highly Needed 29 51.79%
2 Needed 21 37.50%
3 Less Needed 6 10.71%
4 Not Needed 0 0.00%
Average: 1.59
Daycare
Daycare facilities
Value Description Number %
1 Highly Needed 21 38.18%
2 Needed 23 41.82%
3 Less Needed 9 16.36%
4 Not Needed 2 3.64%

Average: 1.85

Thoughts and suggestions (Programs for

children & youth)

What are your thoughts and suggestions for improving
programs for children and youth?

information needed& help needed
More recreation programs

schools should be active.Community centre is badly
needed
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There definitely are programs for youth and children
available out there, but sometimes it is hard to know
which ones because they are not as advertised very well.
I think a huge way to improve these programs would be
to better advertise them throughout the entire
community. I'm sure if community members knew more
about what was being offered to them that they would
quickly enrol their children in these programs and the
benefits for these youth and children would be great!

the ones i didn't check were the ones that we already
have...if i checked less needed.

engage youth in community work

more recreation programs

youth should be involved in the activities-community
development

fACILITIES & PROGRAMS FOR YOUTH
SAFETY FOR CHILDREN & YOUTH

More space for children to play,

seperate plygrounds for each building,safe place for kids
safe play area for children

more programs for youth to be engaged & safety for
everyone

Counseling or Guiding about the money managing
matter also highly needed.

a well known area or building for youth to meet,
participate and organize events, such as a youth center

capacity building and empowerment programs are much
needed for youth. More children targeted programming
is strongly needed

Allowing at-risk youth to run such programs for other at-
risk youth. This way, you'll have insight as to how to
attract such youth to these programs.
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Transportation

Final Comments/Feedback

Main Challenge Facing Community

Accessible transportation

What is the main strength of your community?

Value Description Number %
1 Very Important 55 87.30%
2 Important 8 12.70%
3 Not Important 0 0.00%
Average: 1.13
Programs & services
Programs and services
Value Description Number %
1 Very Important 41 66.13%
2 Important 21 33.87%
3 Not Important 0 0.00%
Average: 1.34
Buildings & Facilities
Buildings and facilities that are accessible
Value Description Number %
1 Very Important 39 62.90%
2 Important 23 37.10%
3 Not Important 0 0.00%

Average: 1.37

Thoughts and suggestions (People with
disabilities)

What are your thoughts and suggestions for improving
access to programs and services for people with disabilities?

More acces to wheel trans.

MORE ENTERTAINING PROGRAMS
keep sidewalks clean, remove snow
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try to know each other

People belonging to same culture are friendly.
Dennis Timbrell Resource Centre

Everyone is a family,gets along well with each other
come together to make a change

People get along very well.
Togetherness

Helping each other

Life long friends,terrific neighbours
Day care,churches & food bank
Friendly but not helpful

To come together as a community so that we can all
make a difference

Caring for people
Already a lot of resources do exist... community center,
tutoring help, play grounds, play groups/family time, etc.

The main strength of the Flemo community is its
diversity. There are so many people in this
neighbourhood from so many different backgrounds, it's
amazing and it's a huge blessing. If we could get
everyone to come together with that diversity, there are
no limits to programs and services that we would be
able to offer this community.

Acess to all necessities (subway, grocery)
multicultural

Help each other

They need to come together

library

they know eachother but no unity
recreation centre,library

swimming pool,library
library & recreation centre
they know each other

get along well

I don'tknow
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People are friendly

people try to know each other & are friendly
Sometimes friendli,need to come together
MIXED COMMUNITY

people come together

school,library,Dennis R Timbrell Resource centre

Dennis R Timbrell Resource centre,library,Grenoble
school

library.resource centre
Nice and peace. Easy access of transportation.

most people know each other from different parts of the
area

programs for different age groups
Violence
Diversity

Final Comments/Feedback

Please make any additional comments, below.
Violence,police often visits
Great survey,well done! Questions were well written

Encouarge kids to be more involve din the sports amd
physical activities

LACK OF INFORMATION FOR THE NEW
IMMIGRANTS & NO SAFETY IN THE BUILDINGS
HERE

Here there is no daycare facilities when you take up the
language program(LINC)

People need to be more cooperative. Far from college
and University.

some areas are unsafe. there has to be some accessible
and open place for the community to go for information
and events, flemingdon neighborhood services is very
hidden and small. maybe more locations or a location in
the plaza

Ploice have to play a more positive role in the
neighbourhood and not only harass children, they need
to speak with a mentoring mentality
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